
1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com

1 of 2

Date: 10/14/2021

Contract Number: 1101754 2

Contract Amendment Category:

980

$0.00
$0.00

Current Performance End Date:
6/30/2021

Contract Amendment Number:

Original Performance Days:
705

Original Performance End Date:
9/28/2020

Original Contract End Date:
12/31/2020

Change Order No. 1:

Contract Start Date:
9/20/2018

Original Contract Time:
833

10/24/2018

Previous Time Extensions (Days):

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Department of Watershed Management

Previous Change Order:

Contract Name:

Contractor: 

Original Contract $ Amount:

Current Contract Amount: Current Performance Time (Days):

$22,957,580.00

NTP Start Date:

275
Previous Changes to $ Amount:

0Change Order No. 2:

Justification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 2 is being proposed to allow the Design Builder to 
complete the remaining work for Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation and Replacement - Package 3 due to unforeseen 
issues. The contractor uncovered contaminated soil during construction. This unforeseen issue and changes in procedures 
and protocol caused delay in schedule. Therefore, the proposed performance time extension will allow the Design Builder 
to complete the scope of work.

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

Proposed Contract End Date:

12/31/2022
Proposed Cumulative Contract 

Amount:
$22,957,580.00

Amount Spent To Date as of 
(10/14/21):

$21,814,638.73

Proposed Additional 
Performance Days:

549

Proposed Cumulative 
Performance Days:

1529

Proposed Performance 
End Date:
12/31/2022

Design Build Services for the Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation, 
Replacement & Construction - Package No. 3

Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00

Garney Construction

$0.00

$22,957,580.00

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 2 is being proposed for Performance Time Extension 
only (no cost). The time extension will allow the Design Builder to complete the remaining work associated with Gravity 
Sewer System Rehabilitation and Replacement - Package 3.

Cost Schedule Scope Deliverables






